
THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, SRI LANKA (IESL) 

Staff Roster for the Week: From 23-11-2020 to 27/11/2020                     

It is much appreciated if you could contact through Email since there will be a record of the inquiry.  

Date Name Contact Email Contact Phone Division Area Handling  

 Mr. Sunil  manager.mem@iesl.lk 0710229977 Membership  Manager  

23/11/2020 Ms. Thamara  thamara@iesl.lk 0711326228 Finance Payments  

 Ms. Dhammika  dhammika@iesl.lk 0711094360 Education IESL Part I, II & III Examinations/ 
General Qualifying Examination/ Entry 
Qualifying Examination/ Examination 
Results & Results Sheets 

 Ms. Sasika  thamali@iesl.lk 0701597750 Membership  

 Mr. Tudar opr.mgr@iesl.lk 0710551138 Operations  Manager  

 Mr. Chamila Mgr.pub@iesl.lk 0711094393 Publicity  (Publications/ Media,  L&P etc) 

 Ms. Eshani eshani@iesl.lk 0711339161 Education Inquiries on Academic Qualification 
Assessments (Non-recognized degree 
holders) /Part III (C) Projects & 
Presentations) 

24/11/2020 Ms. Sanduni sanduni@iesl.lk 0711216057 CEO Office  YMS, IESL events etc. related inquiries 

 Mr. Chamara chamaraumeshf@gmail.com 0710551069 IT Zoom meetings  

 Mr. Augustus -  Operations  

 Ms. Dulari dulari@ieslce.lk 0702570401 Accreditation Accreditation related  

 Ms. Deepthi acc.div@iesl.lk 0711326103 Finance Payments  

 Mr. Kalana ieslitadmin@iesl.lk 0711075763 IT IT admin  

 Mr. Tudor opr.mgr@iesl.lk 0710551138 Operations Manager  

 Ms. Sasika thamali@iesl.lk 0701597750 Membership Organization Evaluations  

 Ms. Ramani ramani@iesl.lk 0711325383 CEO Office  

25/11/2020 Eng. Jayamaha dir.acredt@iesl.lk 0714270694 Accreditation Director  

 Mr. Asanka  -  Operations  

 Ms. Dilini dir.edu@iesl.lk 0711075793 Education Director 

 Ms. Sangeetha acciesl.new@gmail.com 0711075751 Finance Payments  



 Mr. Asantha mgr.fin@iesl.lk 0711075775 Finance Manager  

 Mr. Sanjeewa sanjeewa@iesl.lk 0711075780 Membership PR Civil  

 Mr. Chamila Mgr.pub@iesl.lk 0711094393 Publicity (Publications/ Media,  L&P etc) 

 Ms. Eshani eshani@iesl.lk 0711339161 Education Inquiries on Academic Qualification 
Assessments (Non-recognized degree 
holders) /Part III (C) Projects & 
Presentations) 

26/11/2020 Ms. Sanduni sanduni@iesl.lk 0711216057 CEO Office YMS, IESL events etc. related inquiries 

 Mr. Chamara chamaraumeshf@gmail.com 0710551069 IT Zoom Meetings  

 Mr. Augustus - - Operations  

 Ms. Deepthi acc.div@iesl.lk 0711326103 Finance Payments  

 Ms. Dilini dir.edu@iesl.lk 0711075793 Education Director 

 Mr. Madhushan mem.div@iesl.lk 0711075752 Membership PR (Electrical and Mechanical) 

 Mr. Nishantha nishanthaiesl@gmail.com 0710551327 Library  

27/11/2020 Mr. Praneeth praneeth@iesl.lk 0711094418 Finance Payments  

 Ms. Nimesha nimesha@iesl.lk 0711216848 Membership Member subscription and profile 
update/ MIS log in issues) 

 Ms. Avril avril@iesl.lk 0710551048 Operations Reservations  

 Ms. Dilini dir.edu@iesl.lk 0711075793 Education Director 

 Ms. Gayathri ieslpub@gmail.com 0711094367 Publicity Journal/ Newsletter/IESL Competitions 
etc 

 Mr. Bahasuru iesleducationdivision@gmail.com 0710551259 Education Inquiries on Academic Qualification 
Assessments (Washington Accord 
Accredited holders) 

 Mr. Anuradha -  Operations  
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

  


